General Description
The MAX4820/MAX4821 8-channel relay drivers offer
built-in kickback protection and drive +3.3V/+5V non-
latching or dual-coil-latching relays. These devices are
especially useful when driving +3V relays. Each inde-
pendent open-drain output features a 2Ω on-resistance
and is guaranteed to sink 70mA (min) of load current.
Both devices consume less than 50µA (max) quiescent

THIN QFN
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2751; Rev 0; 1/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*For maximum heat dissipation, packages have an exposed pad
(EP) on the bottom. Solder exposed pad to GND.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Application Circuits and Functional Diagrams
appear at end of data sheet.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4820ETP* -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN-EP
MAX4820EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX4821ETP* -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN-EP
MAX4821EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
查询MAX4820供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M